



ATTENTION GNOCHC PROVIDERS

DEADLINE FOR DY5 CLAIM ADJUSTMENTS OR RESUBMITTALS

GNOCHC providers can resubmit DY 5 claims if a payment adjustment is needed or if the claims were originally denied. Only claims that were initially timely filed by 11/14/2015 can be resubmitted. To be considered for reprocessing, these claims and the Molina RA (proof of timely filing) must be mailed to the DHH GNOCHC program manager and have a postmark date no later than 12/31/2015. The mailing address is:

DHH MVA Waiver Compliance
BIN 24
Attn: GNOCHC Program Manager, 6th Floor
P.O. Box 91030
Baton Rouge, LA 70821